Sean Roberts

From: Programme Officer
Subject: FW: PSB 2 - Examination - Issue 10 - Milwood Ltd

From: Kev Ryder [mailto:kev.ryder@btinternet.com]
Sent: 04 August 2016 16:29

To: Programme Officer

Subject: PSB 2 - Examination - Issue 10 - Milwood Ltd

Dear Sean,

Further to the final EIP Hearing Session of the 2 August 2016.

The Inspector stated that he would receive further written representations until the 10" August 2016.
With regard to Issue 10;

Examination Library Document P2 — N6 = Council’s Response to Inspector’s Request regarding Housing Provision and
Flexibility within Settlement Boundaries

Whilst this specific document was briefly discussed during this Hearing Session, my original intention was to respond
via written submission, as discussed.
Therefore, please find enclosed my formal response for your kind attention.

With regard to Section 2 (pages 5 & 6);

In the context of endeavouring to display flexibility within the proposed Settlement Boundaries, Section 2 lists
potential future sites of 10 or more units within these Boundaries, as proposed, within Stafford, Stone, and the
KSV’s.

With regard to Stafford (page 5);
| would like to highlight to The Inspector that Site d. Is already part of the Stafford East SDL, and therefore an
existing allocation, and therefore, an existing commitment.

With regard to Key Service Villages (page 6);
I would like to highlight to The Inspector that Eccleshall Site b. already has a planning consent, and is therefore, an
existing commitment.

I would like to highlight to The Inspector that Eccleshall Site c. Is already a formal NP existing allocation, and
therefore, an existing commitment.

| would like to highlight to The Inspector that Great Haywood Site d. Is already a formal NP existing allocation, and
therefore, an existing commitment.

If these above sites are then omitted from the List, the Totals Table at the base of page 6 would be amended to
read;

Stafford = 355
Stone = 0
Key Service Village = 115
Total = 470

Many thanks.



Kind Regards,
Kev Ryder
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